| FORM PTO-1995 R 01-25 | -2001 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office |
|--|---|
| | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 10159 | J3D/1 Jached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les): Robert R. Kaufman, President Alanco Technologies, Inc. 15900 North 78th Street, Suite 101 Scottsdale, Arizona 85260 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? I Yes INo | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Hypertek, Inc. Internal Address: |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| Assignment Defer | Street Address: 600 Kinderkamack Road |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | |
| Q Other | City: River Edge State: NJ ZIP: 07661 |
| Execution Date: November 27, 2000 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🛛 No |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) 5,312,598 JAN 8 2001 |
| Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>M. Reid Russell</u> | ttached? I Yes INO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| 3945 South Wasatch Blvd., Suite 277 | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: Salt Lake CityState: UtahZIP: 84124 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account |
| City: State: ZIP: /24/2001 GT0N11 00000084 5312598 DO NOT US FC:581 40.00 GP | BE THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. | ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |
| M. Reid Russell | , und und December 28, 2000 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: |
| | REEL: 011442 FRAME: 0276 |

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, ALANCO TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (formerly known as Alanco Environmental Resources Corporation), an Arizona corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Patentee", did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in "Hopper System and Electrostatic Gun for Injection of an Electrostatically Charged Sorbent into a Polluted Gas Stream", No. 5,312,598, dated May 17, 1994 (the "Patent"); and whereas, Patentee is the sole owner of the Patent, and,

Whereas, HYPERTEK, INC., a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee" whose mailing address is 600 Kinderkamack Road, River Edge, NJ 07661, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patent;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Patentee, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Patentee had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this $27\frac{7h}{2}$ day of November, 2000, at Scottsdale, Arizona.

ALANCO TECHNOLOGIES, INC. an Arizona corporation

By: Robert R. Kauffman/President

State of Arizona) ss. County of Maricopa

Before me personally appeared Robert R. Kauffman, the president of Alanco Technologies, Inc., an Arizona corporation, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of the corporation, this 2772 day of November, 2000.

Steven P. Cman Notary Public

| (CTUD) | OFFICIAL SEAL |
|---|----------------------------------|
| (Staroade) | STEVEN P. OMAN |
| | hotary Public - State of Arizona |
| A CAR AND A | MARICOPA COUNTY |
| an a | Wy Comm. Expires Oct. 24, 2003 |

PATENT REEL: 011442 FRAME: 0277

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 01/08/2001